507867837 04/21/2023
PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7914969
Stylesheet Version v1.2
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Execution Date
INTENSITY ANALYTICS CORPORATION 04/16/2023
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: BRUCE RUBINGER
Street Address: 7201 WALKER STREET
Internal Address: SUITE 20
City: ST. LOUIS PARK
State/Country: MINNESOTA
Postal Code: 55426
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 9430626
Patent Number: 10229255
Patent Number: 10235507
Patent Number: 10872336
Application Number: 18094753
Patent Number: 11580002
Patent Number: 10963545
Patent Number: 10891616
Application Number: 16159547
Patent Number: 11176553
Application Number: 16159543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-339-7121

Email: mengel@bestlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARTHA J. ENGEL
Address Line 1: 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

PATENT —
507867837 REEL: 063405 FRAME: 0420



Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTHA J. ENGEL
SIGNATURE: /Martha J. Engel/
DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Third Amendment To Intensity Analytics Corp Intellectual Property Security Agreement_000561#page1.tif
source=Third Amendment To Intensity Analytics Corp Intellectual Property Security Agreement_000561#page?2.tif
source=Third Amendment To Intensity Analytics Corp Intellectual Property Security Agreement_000561#page3.tif
source=Third Amendment To Intensity Analytics Corp Intellectual Property Security Agreement_000561#page4.tif

PATENT
REEL: 063405 FRAME: 0421




THIRD AMERNDMENT TO
INTENSITY ANALYTICS CORPORATION
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This THIRD AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY
AGREEMENT (this dgreement™), dated as of ___Aprit 18 2023, is made by INTENSITY
ANALYTICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the “Berrewer”), in favor of BRuCE
RUBINGER, in his capacity as collateral agent (the “Cellnferaf dgeaf”), pursuant to the Collateral
Agent and Intercreditor Agresment (as defined below), for the purpose of amending the
Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated Jume 29, 2020, as amended by the Fust
Amendment to said agreement dated December 17, 2020, and the Second Amendment to said
agreement dated October 27, 2021 (as amended, the “IP Secardty Agreement”).

WHEREAS, on hae 29, 2020, the Bomower entered info & Secured Loan Agresment
and Promissory Note with thres lenders (vollectively, the “Credivers”), and on December 17,
2020, entered into a new Securcd Loan Agreement and Promissory Note with one of the
{reditors.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Collateral Agent and Intercredifor Agreement,
dated as of June 19, 2020, the Collateral Agent is anthorized 1o act for the Creditors.

WHEREAS, on June 29, 2020, the Borrower and the Collateral Agent entered imto the IP
Security Agreement, whereby the Borrower granted to the Collateral Agent a fiest prionty
security interest in its intellectual property to secure repayment of the Secured Loan Agresment
and Promissory Motes issued to the Creditors on that date.

WHEREAS, on December 17, 2020, the Borrower and the Collateral Agent entered into
the First Amendment to the IP Security Agreement, and on Uctober 27, 3021, the Bormwer and
the Collateral Agent entered into the Second Amendment to the [P Secunity Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Borrower and the Collateral Agent now wish to amend the IP Security
Agresment to replace the current Exhibit A to the [P Security Agreement with a revised Exhibit

AN

A that includes a new patent application filed by the Borrower on January 9, 2023,

oo

which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

i Attached is Revised Schedule A, which replaces the original Schedule A currently
attached to the IP Security Agreement.

2. Except as amended hereby, the IP Security Agreement continues in full force and
effect,

PATENT
REEL: 063405 FRAME: 0422



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly

executed and delivered as of the date first above writien,

THE BORROWER:
{ntensity Analvties Corporation

B}/’: :f y';«v N
Nyame Jobn 3, Rome
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Agreed o and acc::pted-‘"\

.‘\ 'J
3 . ﬁ X7
:“
Dea’ f& YNy
Srme Rubinger, aiiatem? Agent =

#7327786

PATENT
REEL: 063405 FRAME: 0423



REVISED SCHEDULE A

PATENTS
Patents
Title Jurisdietion | Patent Issus Bade | Rerord Owner
Namber
User Authentication Via Known Text PTO Q430635 3/19/19 fntensity
Input Cadence Analytics
Corporation
Lser Authentivation PTG 10229255 z/e Intenaity
Analbviies
Corporation
Authentication ¥Via Typing Cadence, PTO 10235507 &30/18 Intensity
Clestures, and QR Codes Analytics
Corporation
System and Method For Independent PTO 10872336 12/32/2020 | Intensity
User Effort-Based Validation Analyiics
Corporation
Patent Applications
Title Jurisdiction Appleation/ Filing Record Owner
Publicstion Date
Rumber
User Effort Detection PTG 18A947T53 11572023 Intensity
{Continuation of Paient Analytics
Ne. 115&80062) Corporation
User BEffort Detection FTO 20200057706 | &/18/2018 | Intensity
Apalytics
Corporation
Auythentication Via Typing PTO 201942439355 26512019 Intensity
Cadence, Gestares, & QR Codes Aralytics
Carporation
System and Method For Effart- PTG 20190116051 11272018 | Intensity
Based User Authentication Analytics
Corporation
Method and System to Unlock PTO 20150114637 17122518 | Intensity
Account Access Via Effort Metrics Analvtics
Corporation
Method and Systerm Providing Peer | PTO 20196114636 /1272018 | Intensity
Effort-Based Validation Analytieg
Corporation
Method and System To Provide PTO 28190114832 P0/12/2018 | Intensity
Attribution o Blockehain Analytics
Transactions Corporation
PATENT

REEL: 063405 FRAME

10424



Trademark Registrations

Mark Jurisdiction | Registration | Registration | {Record (waer}
Number Bate
TickSiream PTO 3616541 78201 Intensity Analytics
' Corporation

Trademark Applications

Mark Jurisdiction Ty Application | Filing {Record Owaer]
Status Nuusiber Bate

Nobe

Copyright Registrations

Title Jurisdiction Registration | Registration | [Record Qwaer]
Number Pate

None

Copyright Applications

Title Jurisdiction Application Filing Date {Record Owner]
Mumber

None

Exclusively Livensed Copyright Registrations

License Agreement Copyright Title Jurisdiction Registration Registration
MNumber Date

Mone

Exclusively Licensed Copyright Applications

License Agreement Copyright Title Jurisdiction Application Filing Daie
Number

None

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/21/2023 REEL: 063405 FRAME: 0425



